503954003 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name Execution	n Date
JAE WON JEONG		06/17/2016	;
SEO JUN YOON		06/30/2016	
SOON RAE HONG		06/17/2016	5
SEONG SEOK HAN		06/30/2016	; ;
YONG HO KIM		06/30/2016)
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ		
Name:	HANON SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	(SINIL-I	(SINIL-DONG) 95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU	
City:	DAEJEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	34325		
Postal Code:	34325	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	34325 Total: 1	· 	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	34325 Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	34325 Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	34325 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sell; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sell; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE SUITE 3	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	34325 Total: 1 ATA	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	34325 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE SUITE 3 PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 HO-16041-US (57702-1)	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	34325 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE SUITE 3 PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551	ent
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	34325 Total: 1 ATA e sent to provided	Number 15109868 (419)874-1130 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 419-874-1100 golupski@fraser-ip.com FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC 28366 KENSINGTON LANE SUITE 3 PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551 HO-16041-US (57702-1)	ent

Total Attachments: 2

source=57702_Assignment_RECORDED_08-10-16#page1.tif source=57702_Assignment_RECORDED_08-10-16#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jae Won Jeong of (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea; Seo Jun Yoon of (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea; Soon Rae Hong of (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea; Seong Seok Han of (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea; and Yong Ho Kim of (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HANON SYSTEMS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea having offices at (Sinil-dong) 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34325, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHICLES, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on July 6, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 15/109,868 __, which is a U.S. National Stage of PCT/KR2014/011797 filed December 4, 2014, which claims benefit of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0006596 dated January 20, 2014, Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0006604 dated January 20, 2014, and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0006605 dated January 20, 2014, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the

1



officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said HANON SYSTEMS, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

2016.6.17.

Date

2016. 6.30 Date

윤 너 군 Seo Jun Yoon

Jae Won Jeong

<u>2016.</u> 6.17 Date

<u>20/6.6.30</u> Date

<u>2016.6.79</u> Date

Kong Soon Rae Hong

TUS -

672

Seong Seok Han

Yong Ho Kim